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Draft Corporation Calendar 2023-2024 

Autumn Term 11 September – 14 December 2023 

Committee Chairs Meeting (virtual) Tuesday 26 September 9.00 am 

Open Evening Wednesday 27 September 
4.30 – 
7.30 pm 

Search & Governance Committee Wednesday 4 October 4.30 pm 

Staff Voice/Consultative Group Wednesday 11 October 10 am 

Open Day Saturday 14 October 
10 am – 
1 pm 

Senior Staff Performance and Remuneration Committee Friday 20 October 8.30 am 

Corporation (informal meeting) Friday 20 October 9.30 am 

Half Term 23-27 October 2023 / CPD Days 30 and 31 October 2023 

Curriculum and Quality Committee Wednesday 15 November 4.30 pm 

Open Evening Wednesday 22 November 
4.30 – 
7.30 pm 

Audit Committee Friday 24 November 9.00 am 

Finance and General Purposes Committee Friday 1 December 9.00 am 

NEL Board Meeting Monday 4 December 8.30 am 

FE Corporation Friday 8 December 9.30 am 
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Spring Term 3 January – 28 March 2024 

Committee Chairs Meeting (virtual) Tuesday 16 January 9.00 am 

Staff Voice/Consultative Group Wednesday 24 January 10 am 

Open Day & Skills Competition Show Saturday 27 January 
10 am - 
1 pm 

Search and Governance Committee Wednesday 31 January 4.30 pm 

Corporation Strategy Day or Informal meeting Friday 9 February 9.30 am 

Half Term 12-16 February 2024 

Open Evening Wednesday 21 February 
4.30 – 
7.30 pm 

Curriculum and Quality Committee Wednesday 28 February 4.30 pm 

Audit Committee Friday 8 March 9.00 am 

Finance and General Purposes Committee Friday 15 March 9.00 am 

Senior Staff Performance & Remuneration Committee (if required) Friday 22 March 8.30 am 

Corporation Friday 22 March 9.30 am 

NEL Board Meeting Monday 25 March 8.30 am 
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Summer Term 15 April – 28 June 2024 

Committee Chairs Meeting (virtual) Tuesday 23 April 9.00 am 

Staff Voice/Consultative Group Wednesday 1 May 10 am 

Search & Governance Committee Wednesday 8 May 4.30 pm 

Open Evening Wednesday 22 May 
4.30 – 
7.30 pm 

Corporation (informal meeting) Friday 24 May 9.30 am 

Curriculum and Quality Committee Wednesday 5 June 4.30 pm 

Summer Fair Saturday 22 June 
10 am – 
2 pm 

Audit Committee Friday 21 June 9.00 am 

Finance and General Purposes Committee Friday 28 June 9.00 am 

NEL Board Meeting Monday 1 July 8.30 am 

Senior Staff Performance & Remuneration Committee Friday 5 July  8.30 am 

Corporation Friday 5 July 9.30 am 
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